## **Sevenoaks District Council**

Planning and Compulsory Purchase Act 2004 (as amended) (Regulation 20) and Town and Country Planning (Local Planning) (England) Regulations 2012 (Regulation 22)

## Notice of Submission of the Sevenoaks District Local Plan to the Secretary of State

Notice is given in accordance with the above Regulations that, on Tuesday 30 April 2019, Sevenoaks District Council submitted the Council's Local Plan to the Secretary of State for independent examination under Regulation 22 of the Town and County Planning (Local Planning) (England) Regulations 2012, along with the supporting documents.

## Subject matter and Geographical Area

The Local Plan presents the spatial strategy, the policies and proposals to deliver homes (both market and affordable), employment and infrastructure to 2035. The Plan puts in place greater protections for our landscape and natural and historic environment and is heavily infrastructure-led, seeking to deliver new primary and secondary school provision, health facilities, transport improvements and open spaces. The policies of the Local Plan cover the full administrative area of the District.

## Where can documents be viewed?

The submission version of the Local Plan and supporting documents are available to view on the Council's website at: www.sevenoaks.gov.uk/localplanexamination

Reference copies of the documentation are available for public inspection at the front desk of the Council offices at Argyle Road, Sevenoaks TN13 1HG. The offices are open: Monday to Thursday - 8.45am to 5pm, Friday - 8.45am to 4.45pm.

The submission version of the Local Plan and supporting documents can also be viewed in all libraries across the District. Opening hours of libraries can be found here: <a href="https://www.kent.gov.uk/leisure-and-community/libraries">https://www.kent.gov.uk/leisure-and-community/libraries</a>

Please contact the Planning Policy team on: 01732 227000, or email: planning.policy@sevenoaks.gov.uk if you have any queries